indefinitely as long as lLicensee shall perform and covenants hereof and shall reasonably need
in its business the permission granted hereby and shall not abandon the said Pipe Line (or
canal and/or flume). In the event Licensee shall fail to perform the covenents hereof, or

i3 shall not reasonably need in its business the permission granted hereby, or shall abandon the
said Pipe Line (or canal and/or flume), the term hereof may be terminated hy expiration of
thirty days following serving, by Carrier on Licensee of written notice of intention to end
' term hereof. 'l'erm hereof may also be concluded by expiration of thirty days following serving
by Licensee on Carrier of written notice of intention to end term hereof. Any notice of

Carrier shall be deemed served when posted conspiciously on Pipe Line (or canal and/or flume}

or when deposited, postage prepaid, in U.S. mail addressed as aforesaid, not later than last
day of term hereof Licensee shall remove Pipe Line (or canal and/or flume) and restore prem-
.ises. Any of Pipe Line (or canal and/or flume) not so removed shall at Larrier's election
without notice be deemed abandoned. Covenants herein shall inure to or bind each party's
heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns; providdd, no right of Licensee shall be
transferred or assigned either voluntarily or involuntarily except by express agreement ac-
ceptable to varrier. VUCarrier or Licensee may waive any default at any time of the other

without affecting or impairing any right arising from, any subsequent default.

v

The International-Great Northern naEIrcadﬂCGMbaﬁy, pﬁ?édﬁnt to Section 77 of the Bankrupt

TT B Y
‘ : LAt §iC \,.E. Al k")\; (PR,

cy Act,approved March 3, 1933, is now in procexs of reorganlsatlon end is belng Operated by the
undersigned Trustee under jurisdlctlon‘of the United States District Court,fastern Uivision,
Eastern Vistrict of Missouri,"and, upon the date that ownership or control of the railroad and
property of said railroad VYompany by said Trustee or his successor trustee or trustees, shall
cease, this agreement shall ipso facto.terminate, unless, pursuant to the decree of said court
said agreement shall be continued in effect by the party succeeding to such ownership or contrpl.

GUY A. 1HOMPSON, 'RUSYEE,

INTERNATIONAL-GREAT NORTHERN RAILROAD COMPANY, BEBTOR,

Attest: By /s/ P. J. Neff, Senios Executive Assistant
: "CARRIER"

Secretary for irustee
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS

Attest; By /s/ Gus B. Mauermann Mayor
Sam U, Bennett, Secretary. "LICENSEE"

Approved as to form
Cobbs, Jr. City Attorney

‘ Approved as to form Approved: Approved:
Andrews,Kelley,Kurth & Campbell C. 5. Kerkpatrick A, B, Kelly
General attorneys Chief Engineer General Manager-Asst., kxecutive

Vice President.

RESOLUTICN

"BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Commissioners of City of San &ntonio,Ylexas,(a municipal cor-
poration), that Gus B. Mauermann, said corporation's Mayor, be and he is hereby duly authoriz-
ed and fully empowered to enter into and execute, for and in the name of said corporation, one
certain written agreement, dated November 22nd 1943,between said corporation and Guy A.
Thompson, Trustee, International-ureat Northern Kallroad Uompany, Debtor, herein called Cerrier,
respecting among certain things the ownership, maintenance, and use, of two certain 8-inch
sewer lines crossing the track and right of way of Carrier, one at Barl Street and Milliard
Street, San Antonio, lexas, all as more particularly set out in said agreement, to which refer
ence is made the same as if fully set out herein.

* * *

I, Sam Y, Bennett, as City Secretary of said corporation, do hereby certify that the
above and foreg01ng is a true copy of the resolution duly passed, approved and adopted, as by
law prescribed, by and on behalf of said cornoration by its City Commissioners on Nov. 26,

1943.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, witness my seal and signature hereto affixed Nov. 26, 1943,

/s/ Sam Y. Bennett
City sSecretary




APPRO. NO. 345 AN ORDINANCE (484)

TRANSFERRING $7,000.00 FROM 1942 GENSRAL FUND - 10 1943
GENERAL FUND.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Yommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the Commissioner
of Taxation, as ex-officio City ireasurer and the City #uditor, be and they are hereby direct-
ed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $7,000.00 from 1942 General rund - laxes,
Licenses, Fines, etc. #Account to 1943 General fund - Taxes, Licenses, Fihes, Etc. Account.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of December, 1943.

Gus B, Mauermann

MAYOR

ATTEST:
Sam U, Bennett,
City vlerk
' * * *
APPRO. NO. 346 AN DRDINANCE (485)

TRANSFERRING $7,000.00 ¥ROM 1943 GENERAL FUND - PARKING
METER ACCOUN'Y' TO POLICE & FIREMEN'S PENSION ¥UND.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Yommissioners of the €ity of San Antonio, that, the “Yommissioner
of Taxation, as ex-officio City 'reasurer and the City #uditor, be and they are hereby direct-
ed to transfer or cause to be transferred tkhe sum of $7,000,00 froﬁ 1943 General und -
Parking Meter Account to the Police & Eirémen's Bension Fund.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of vecember, 1943.

Gus B. Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
‘ Sam C. Bennett
City Clerk
* * *
APPRO. NO. 347 AN ORDINANCE (486)
APPROPRIATING $25,035.88 OUT OF 1943 GENERAL FUND 'O PAY
NOTE NO. 31 OF THE 1943 GENERAL ¥UND SERIKS, AND ACCRUED
INTEREST.

BE I'1 ORDAINED by the Uommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$25,000.00,be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1943 General rund - ‘laxes, Licenses,
Fines, etc. Account payable to Frost National Bank of San Antonio; ‘'exas, to pay one (1)

Note No., 31, of the 1943 General rund Series, maturing on or before July 1, 1944;
AND, the sum of $35.88, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1943 General fund -

Interest Department to pay acerued interest on 1943 General Fund Note No. 31.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of Vecember, 1943.

Gus B, Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam V. bennett
City Clerk
* * *
APPRO. NO. 348 AN ORDINANCE (A487)

APPROPRIATING $82,885.21 OUT OF wHE 1943 GENERAL FUND, FOR .
SEMI«MONTHLY PAYROLLS.

L1 ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of




239"

$82,885.21, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 General Fund, for semi-

monthly payrolls for the period ending Nyvember 30, 1943, as follows:

PUBLIC AFFAIRS IN GENERAL $14,160.08
TAXATOPM a§§§3nm | 3,815,00
SANITATION, PARKS & PUBLIC PROPERTY 10,425,75
STRELTS & PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS 5,190, 50
FIRE & POLICE DEPARTMENTS 49,253.88
CIVILIAN DEFENSE 50,00

82,805.21

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of becember, 1943.

Gus B. Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam U, BPennett
City clerk
x * *
APPRO. NO. 349 AN OrDINANCE (488)

APPROPRIATING $12,195.22 0UT UF 1HE 1943 GENERAL
FUND, ¥OR PER DIEM PAYROLLS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Yommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of

$12,195.22, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 General Fund, for per diem

payrolls for the period ending November 30, 1943, as follows: :
SANITATION, PARKS & PUBLIC PHOPERTY $12,195,22

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day 8f Uecember 1943.

Gus B. Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam C. Bennett
City Clerk
* * *
APPRO. NO. 350 AN ORDINANCE (489)

APPROPRIATING $788.3L4 OUT OF 1943 GENERAL ¥UND TO PAY
NOVEMBER INUHER&ST ON 1943 GENERAL FUND NOTES.

BE It ORDAINED by the vommissioners of the City of dap #ntonio, that, the sum of $788.34,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1943 General rund - Interest Department - payable
to Frost National Bank of ®an #ntonio, Temas, to pay interest for the month of November 19h3
dn 1943 General rfund Notes held by bank,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of December, 1943.

Gus B, Mauermann

MAYOR
AITEST:
Sam U. Pennett
City Clerk
* * *

APPRO. NO. 351 AN ORDINANCE (490)

APPROPRIATING $11.94 OUT OF POLICE & #IREMEN'S PENSION

FUND '10 PAY NOVEMBER INVEREST ON PENSION #UND NOYTES HELD

BY BANK.
. BE I ORDAINED by the vommissioners of the Uity of San antonio, that, the sum of $11.94,

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of “olice & firemen's Pension rund to pay November

interest on Police & firemen's Pension Fund.N;tQ& held by ¥poest national pank.

A = 4 " - e e




PASSED AND APPrOVED on the 2nd day of December, 1943.

svus B, Mauermann
MAYOR
A1TEST:
Sam v. Bennett
City Clerk
* * *
APPRO. NO. 352 AN ORDINANCE (491)
APPROPRIATING $247.65 0UT OF 1943 GENERAL ¢UND - GARBAGE &
SANIVATION DEPARTMENT - TO PAY <LGIN SWEEPER COMPANY ON
EMERGENCY PURCHASE
BE IT ORDAIN&D by the Yommissioners of the Uity of San #ntonio, that,the sum of $247.65,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 Gieneral ¥und - Garbage & Sanitation
vepartment -to pay &£lgin Sweeper “vompany, on emergency purchase as approved statement on file
in the Uity Auditor's Uffice.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of uecember, 1943.

wus B. Mauermann
MAYOR
ATYESY:
béﬁ C. Bennett
City Clerk
: * * *

APPRO. NO. 353 AN ORDINANCE (492)

APPROPRIALING $5.89 oUT UF 1943 GENERAL rUND - GARBAGE &

SANLITATION DEPARTMENT - 10 PAY #REIGHT 10 MISSOURI-KANSAS-

TEXAS KR. CUOMPANY., ON mMERGENCY PURCHASH.

B I1 ORUDAINED by the Vommissioners of the City of San #ntonio, that, the sum of $5.89,

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 General rund - Garbage & Sanitation
Department - to pay freight to Missouri-Kansas-Texas RR. Company, on l-box Kubber Belt for

Street sweeping mch. as per approved bill on file in the City Auditor's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of Uecember, 1943.

Gus B, Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam V. Bennett
City Ulerk
* * *

APPRO. NO. 354 AN ORDINANCE (493)

APPROPRIATING $10.00 OUT OF 1948 GENERAL FUND - REFUND DEPARTMENT-
TO PAY MRS. RAY ORNER REFUND ON RECEIPT NO, 764. COS HOUSE -
LA VILLITA
BE IT ORDAINED by the Yommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $10,00,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 General Fund - Refund Vepartment - to
pay Mrs. Ray Orner refupd on Receipt No. 764, Los House - La Villita , as per approved state-
menmt on file in the Yity #uditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of bLecember, 1943.

Gus B, Mauermann

ATTEST: MAYOR

Sam U, Bennett
City Clerk * . *




‘ APPRO. NO. 355 AN ORDINANCE (494)

APPROPRIATING $5,421.58 OUT OF THE 1943 GENERAL FUND,
FOR PER DIEM PAYROLLS (LATE)

BE IT ORDAINED by the éommissioners of the €ity of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$5,421.58, be and the same is hereby appropriatedcout of the 1943 General fuhd, for per diem
payrolls for the period ending November 30, 1943, as follows:

. STREETS & PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS 5:h21.58
(These payrolls came in late).

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of December, 1943.

Gus B, Mammermann
Il MAYOR
‘ ATTEST:
Sam U. Bennett
City Clerk
* * *
. APPRO. NO. 356 AN ORDINANCE (495)

APPROPRIATING $191.70 OUT OF THE 1943 GENERAL FUND TO PAY
C. L. WORTHY, SR.,FOR GRAVEL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Yommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $191.70,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 General fund - Street Maintenance ve-
partment - payable to “. L. worthy, Sr., to pay for 1065 loads of gravel as per contract ap-
proved Aug. 19, 1943, and estimate on file in the City 4#uditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of Vecember, 1943.

I Gus B. Mauermann
| MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam U, Bennett
City Clerk
* * *
ABPRO. NO. 357 AN ORDINANCE (496)
APPROPRIATING $156.00 OUT OF 1943 GENERAL FUND - PUMPING
STATIONS DEPT.- TO PAY J. E. 1INGRAM EQUIPMENT CO. ON
EMERGENCY PURCHASE.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Yommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $156.00,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 General Fund - Pumping Stations De-
partment - to pgy J. E. Imgram Equipment Co. on Emergency Purchase, as per approved statement

on file in the City Auditor's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of Uecember, 1943.

Gus B. Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam ¢. Bennett
City Clerk
* * *
APPRO. NO. 358 AN ORDINANCE (497)

APPROPRIATING $743.250UT OF 1943 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR
TRUCKS AND TEAMS HIRED IN THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San An onio, that,_the sum of $743.25




242

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 General Kund - Various bepartments -
to pay for trucks and teams hired for the period November 16, 1943 to and including November
30, 1943, as per approved estimates on file in the Uity Auditor's Office, payable out of the

following departments:

Parks & Plazas $136.00
Garbage & Sanitation 2148.,00
Street Maintenance 459,25

$743.25

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of Vecember, 1943.

Gus P, Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam V. Bennett
City Clerk
* * *
APPRO. NO. 359 AN ORDINANCE (498)
APPROPRIATING $32.90 OUT OF THE 1943 GENERAL FUND - SEWER
MAINYTENANCE - ‘'O REIMBURSE PAUL E. STEFFLER, FOR EXPENSES
OF COMMISSIONERS PAUL E. STEFFLER, P. L. ANDERSON, AND
CITY ENGINEER, THOS. H. COGHILL ON TRIP TO FORT WORTH AND
DALLAS. :

BE IT ORDAINED by the vYommissioners of the uity.of San antonio, that, the sum of $32.90,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 General Fund - Sewer Maintenance - to
réimburse Paul E, Steffler for expenses of vommissioners Paul &, Steffler, P. L. Andersqn
and City &ngineer, ‘lhos., H. Coghill on trip to rort Worth and Lallas, in connection with pro-
posed sanitary sewer relief main on Vherry Street, as per approved estimate on file in the

City Auditor's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of becember, 1943.

Gus B, Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam V. Pennett
ity Vlerk
* * *
APPRO. NO. 360 AN ORDINANCE (499)e
ACCEPTING PROPOSAL, CREATING CONTRACT AND MAKING APPRORRIATION
FOR MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES, WITH STRAUS-#RANK CO., 301-7
S. FLORES STREET.

BE IT ORDAIgED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That this Ordinance evidences the acceptance of the attached Bidders Proposal, and
makes a contract according to the terms of the Proposal, the Vharter and relevant Ordinances
of the City of San Antonio, with Straus-#rank Co., 301-7 S. rlores Street

2. An appropriation is mafe hereby in the amount of $347.90 from the 1943 “eneral Ffund
Street Maintenance Department rfund to pay the debt created by this Ordinance; and, thq issue
of a warrant is authorized to be delivered to the Contractor, according to the terms of this
contract, upon certification for payment under the Ordinances of The City of San Antonio,
and in conformity with Section 17 of the finance Urdinance.

3: +his contract shall become effective upon adoption by the Board of Commissioners of
‘the City of San Antonio; and, all agreements, if any existing heretofore between the contract-

ing parties relating to the subject matter of this contract, are superseded expressly hereby

and are null and void.




L: ‘his instrument in writing constitutes the ehtire contract between the parties, there

being no other written nor parole agreement with officer or employee of the City of San Antonig

it being understood that the Charter of San Antonio requires all contracts of the City to be
in writing and adopted by ordinance.

5: Contract to furnish Une DeVilbiss #UAG5016 slectric Air Compressor with Automatic
Pressure Switch and Motor Starter Switch for overload protection.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 2nd day of December, A. D. 1943.

Gus B, Mauermann

MAYOR

ATTEST:
Sam C. Bennett
City Vlerk
* * * q”bf\
p 'bg\bk
AN ORDINANCE (500)e w)j\ﬂ¢
MAKING A DEED TO TH& BERRY PAKCING COWMPANY AND CLOSING
SOUTH COLORADO STREET BETWEEN MEDIO STREET AND SALTILLO
STREET.

BE IT ORDAINED Y THE COMMISSICNERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: -
1. 'that this ordinance makes and manifestsca deed from the Uity of San Antonio, a muni-
dipal corporation, in the Younty of Bexar and State of lexas, to the Berry Pakking Company, of
the Uounty of Bexar and State of lexas;
2. And for and in consideration of $650.00 cash in hand paid to the City of San Antonio
#y the Berry Packing “Yompany;
3. The City of Sap Antonio has granted, sold and conveyed, and by these presents does
grant, sell and convey unto the berrngacking Yompany all that certain tract or parcel of landjy
subject to the easement contained e}ein, lying and being in the County of Bexar and State of
'exas, more particularly described as follows, to-wit:
L. ‘That part of South Uolorado Street between Medio and Saltillo Streets bounded on the
wast by New City Block 2815, bounded on the South by Saltillo Street, bounded on the West by
New City Block 2813, and bounded on the North by lledio Street.
5. ‘The City of San Antonio retains an easement 3 feet wide on each side of the center
line of the sanitary sewer extending from Medio Street to Saltillo Street, on the property
erein conveyed, to maintain, repair and replace said sewer, with the right of ingress, egress
and working space, and the Berry Packing Lompany agrees for itself, its successors or assigns,
that said.area shall never be used for‘the construction thereon of any character of structure,
nor shall any obstruction ever be put thereon which shall ih any manner obstruct, impede or in-
terfere in any manner with the free use of the property retained in this conveyance;
6. 0 HAVE AND 10 HOLD the above described pemises, subject to the easement retained here-
in, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging,
unto the Berry Packing “Yompany, its succegsors and assigns, forever.
7. 1N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the City of San Antonio has caused these presents to be executed
by its Mayor and attested by its VYity Vlerk and its corporate seal to be'affixed, on this the
2nd day of December, A. D. 1943, '
8. The City of San Antonio abolishes and closes South Colorado Street between Medio Street
and Saltillo otreet.

9. PASSED AND APPRUVED this 2hd day of vecember, A, U, 1943,

APPROVED AS TO FORM Gus b, Mauermann
Cobbs, dJr.
MAYOR

ATTEST:®am C, bennett, City Clerk % s * * RN R PN




APPRO. NO. 361 AN ORDINANCE (501)

APPROPRIATING $227.92 OUT OF 1943 GENERAL FUND - FIRE DEPARTMENT -
TO PAY AMERICAN-LAFRANCE-FOAMITE CORPORATION FOR EMERGENCY PURCHASE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the Uity of San Antonio, that, the sum 8f $227.92,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 WYeneral Fund - Fire Department - to pay
American-LaFrance-roamite Corporation for Emergency Purchase, as per statement on file in the
City Auditor's Office. l

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of Uecember, 1943. ‘

Gus B. Mauermann

MAYOR

ATTEST: : l

Sam V., Bennett
City Clerk

* X *

APPRO. NO. 362 AN ORDINANCE (502)

APPROPRIATING $2,358.00 10 PAY ARCHITECTS FEES AND CONTRACTORS
ESTIMATE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN ADDITION TO BUILDING AT 102 .
DWYER AVENUE, TO BE USED AS A DETENTION HOSPITAL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the vYommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of %2,358.00,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds, in the amounts, and payable
to the person or persons as shown below:

QUARANTIN® HOSPITAL PROJECT
No. Yex. 41-349 Leo M, J. Dielmann
: Architect's Fees $170.00
(Final)

Quarantine Hospital Project - A _ : I
No. Bex 41-349 Joe W, Joeris,
Contractor's kstimate
No. 4 and Final 508,85

Health Building Fund of 1937 Joe W, Joeris
Contractor's Estimate
No. 4 and Final 1,592.15

$ 2,358000

Approved as to Form

Cobbs .

City Attorney
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of pecember 1943.

wus B. Mauermann

MAYOR

ATTEST: ' , l

Sam C. Bennett

City Clerk
* * *
APPRO. NO. 363 i AN ORDINANCE (503)
APPROPRIATING $11,612.50 OUT OF THE POLICEMEN, FIREMENS' AND ‘ I

FIRE ALARM OPERATORS' PENSION FUND, FOR PAYROLL.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Vommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$11,612.50, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Policemen, Firemens' and fire

Alarm Operators' Pension fund, for payrodl for the period ending November 30, 1943, in the

amount of $11,612.50. .
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of December, 1943.

Gus B+ Mauermann
ATTEST: MAYOR




- == e = = —_—— _—— = —— — = _—

‘ APPRO. NO. 364 : AN ORDINANCE (504)
APPROPRIATING $309.59 OUT OF 1943 GENERAL FUND TO PAY
CITY'S SHARE OF GROUP INSURANCE FOR NOVEMBER 1943 COVERING
VARIOUS EMPLOYEES IN THE POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Yommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $309.59

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 ueneral Fund to pay ~etna Life Insur-

ance Company the vity's Share of Group Life I*surance for November 1943 covering various
I employees in the following Departments:

Fire & Police Yommissioner $1.58
Police 202.96
~Fire 102.96
Fire alarm 2.09
$309.59

. PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of Lecember, 1943.

Gus B. Mauermann

MAYOR
ATTEST:
. Sam U, Bennett
City Clerk
* * *
APPRO. NO. 365 AN ORDINANCE (505)

APPROPRIATING $755.48 OUT OF '[HE POLICEMEN, FIREMENS'
AND FIRE ALARM OPERATORS' PENSION FUND, FOR PAYROLLS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Yommissioners of the City of San &ntonio, that, the sum of $755.48,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Policémen, Firemens' and fire alarm Opera-
tors' Pension ¥und, for payrolls for the period ending November 30, 1943, ih the amount of

$755.48.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of vecember, 1943.

Gus B, Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam U, Bennett
City Vlerk
* * *

APPRO. NO. 366 AN ORDINANCE (506)

' APPROPRIATING $53.70 OUT OF 1943 GENERAL FUND - VARIOUS

DEPARTMENTS - TO PAY DAN QUILL, POSTMASTER, FOR POSTAGE
: STAMPS. _
BE IT ORDAINED by the vYommissioners of the City of San 4ntonio, that, the sum of $53.70,

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 Ueneral Fund - various Uepartments -

to pay Dan Quill, Postmaster for postage stamps, as per approved invoices on file in the

City Auditor's Office, payable out of the following d epartments:

Pyblic Affairs in General $16.70
Sanitation, Parks & Public Pro. 15.00
Streets and Public Property 17.00
Fire & Police 5.00

$53.70

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of December, 1943.

Gus B. Mauermann

M AYOR

ATTEST:

Sam C. Bennett
Q;tj Clerk * 7* *




APPRO. NO. 367 AN ORDINANCE (507)

APPROPRIATING $20,00 OUT OF 1943 GENERAL FUND = HEALTH
DEPARTMENT - TO PAY PERCY BARBAT, FOR SPECIAL SERVICES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Yommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $20.00,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 General Fund - Health Department - to
pay Percy Barbat for two nadio Broadcasts, as per statement on file in the City Auditor's
Office, as follows: |

November 20th One Broadcast $10,00
November 27th " 5 10,00

320,00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of December 1943.

Gus B. Mauermann
M A
ATTEST:
Sam C. Bennett
City Clerk
* *
AN ORDINANCE (508)s

TO PERMIT W. K. EWING COMPANY ‘10 MOVE VAULT DOORS IN COMMERCE
BUILDING HEALTH CENTER.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF 1HE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That W. K. Ewing Company may move the vault doors in the vommerce Building Health Cen-
ter when the W, K. Bwing Yompany vacates these premises, and these doors are declared to be
personalty which may be severed from the real estate known as part of New City Block 156, 1in
the City of San Antonio, County of Bexar and State of ‘lexas, described as follows:

2. Beginning at the intersection of the present South line of West “Yommerce Street and
the West line of North Presa #treet; thence ®outh along the West line of North Presa Street
81.6 feet, more or less, to a stake set for the Southeast corner of the property formerly
owned by the Alamo National!Bank; thence in a Westerly direction with an angle of 96 deg. 51
min., turn from North to west along the new South property line of the property formerly owned
by the alamo National Bank, a distance of 69 feet, more or less, to the Southwest corner of
this tract; thence in a Northerly direction with an angle of 88 deg. 51 min. West. turn from
East to North, a distance of 77.0 feet to a point on the South line of west LVommerce Street
for the Northwest corner of this tract; thence mast along the present South line of West vom=-
merce Street with an angle of 94 deg. 8 min. turn from North to kast, a distance of 77.3 feet,
to the place of beginning, together with the eicht story building and improvements situated

thereon.

3. 'The doors referred to are located in the northwest corner of the basement of the old

Alamo National Bank Building and this vault was formerly used by the Alamo National Bank for
safety deposit bozmes. <the outside frame, metal, of said vault is approximately 56 inches by
90 inches and the depth between the outside door and the inside door being approximately 30 I
inches. ‘he outside door includes time lock and the inside being a metal grill combination

door.

L. PASSED AND APPROVED this 2nd day of vecember, 4. L. 1943,

uus b, Mauermann

MAYOR ",
ATHIEST

Sam C. Bennett




APPRO. NO. 368 AN ORDINANCE (509)

APPROPRIATING $11,234.94 OUT OF U. S. GOV'T TAX ACCOUNT
TO PAY WITHHELD TAXES FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 1943.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$11,234.94, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of U. . Gov't ‘rax Account payable to
Frost National Bank for credit to sccount to Federzl Reserve Bank of Dallas, Texas, Fiscal
Agent of the United States,- Withheld Taxes, being amount deducted from Pay kolls for the
month of November 1943.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of December, 1943.

Gus B, Mauermann

MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam U, Bennett,

City Vlerk
* * *

APPRO. NO. 369 AN ORDINANCE (510)e

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL, CREATING CONTRACT AND MAKING APPRO-

PRIATION FOR MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES, WITH A. STEIERT &

SON, HATFIELD, PENN,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-
1: That this Ordinance evidences the acceptance of the attached Bidders Proposal, and
makes a contract according to the terms of the Proposal, the Charter and relevant Ordinances
of the City of San #ntonio, with A. Steiert & Son, Hatfield, Penn,
2: An appropriation is mafe hereby in the amount of $1,705.20 from the 1943 Ueneral
#und - varbage & Sanitation ¥und to pay the debt created by this Ordinance; and, the issue of
a warrant is authorized to be delivered to the Contractor, according to the terms of this con-
tract, upon certification for payment under the Ordinances of the City of san antonio, and in
conformity with Section 17 of the Kinance Ordinance.
3: This contract shall become effective upon adoption by the Board of Yommissioners of
the City of San Antonio; and, all agreements, if any existing heretofore between the contract-
ing parties relating to the subject matter of this contract, are superseded expressly hereby
and are null and void.
L: This instrument in writing constitutes the entire contract between the parties, there
being no other written nor parole agreement with officer or employee of the City of San Antonio}
it being understood that the Vharter of San Antonio requires all contracts of ‘‘he City to be
in writing and ado»nted by ordinance.
5: Contract to furnish the City of San antonio, Garbage & Sanitation Vepartment, with
12000 pounds of Gutter Broom Wire @ $14.21 per Cwt. less 3 of 1% - 10 days, 30 days net.
PASSED AND APPROVED this 9th, day of December, A. U, 1943,

Gus B, Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST: |
Sam U, Bennett
City “lerk
* * *
#PPRO. NO. 370 AN ORDINANCE (511)

APPROPRIATING $32.50 OUT OF ''HE 1943 GENERAL FUND, FOR
SUPPLEMENTAL SEWAGE PLANT PAYROLL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Yommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the sum of $32,50,




be and the aame is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 Ueneral Fund, for Supplemental Sewage
Plant payroll for the period ending November 30, 1943, as follows:
SANITATION, PARKS & PUBLIC PROPERTY $32.50
(This payroll was omitted on Nov. 30th, 1943, regular per diem payrolls).
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of December 1943,

wus B. Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
| Sam C, Bennett
City Clerk
* * *
APPRO. NO. 371 AN ORDINANCE (512)

APPROPRIATING $25.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION
TRUST ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND REPAIRS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the vommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $25.00
be; and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Lxcavation Urust Account for refunds
and repairs, as per Uity bngineer's letter of vec. 8 1943, as follows:

The Midway Service. Refund $25.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of vLecember,l1943.

Gus £, Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam V., Bennett
City “lerk

* * *

APPRO. NO. 372 AN ORDINANCE (513)
APPROPRIATING $3,091.14, OUT OF 1943 GENERAL FUND - STREET
MAINTENANCE - TO PAY RODGERS & STEWART, INC. 1ST, 2ND, 3RD
& FINAL ESTIMATES FOR LABOR, MATERIALS AND FOR PAVING WEST
THEO AVE, BETWEEN NOGALITOS & ZARZAMORA STREETS. ,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Yommissioners of the Uity of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$3,091.14, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 Ueneral Fund - Street Main-
tenance Department - to pay for labor and equipment in connection with drainage adjustments
and paving gutters, for reprocessed asphalt and for surface treatment on West +heo Avenue,

bwtween Nogalitos and Zarzamora Streets, as per approved estimates on file in the City Audi-

tor's Office as follows:

Estimate No. 1 $765.59

Estimate No. 2 742 .87

tstimate No. 3 & final 1,582,68
Total $3,001.14

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of December, 1943.

wus B, Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam C. Bennett

City Clerk




APPRO. NO. 373 AN ORDINANCE (514)
APPROPRIATING $168.70 OUT OF 1943 GENERAL FUND - POLICE
DEPARTMENT - 1'0 PAY A. E. RHEINER & CO. FOR REPAIRS TO
CITY DOG POUND.
BE IT @RDAINED by the vommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $168.70,

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 weneral rfund - Police vepartment - to

pay A. &, rheiner & Co. for necessary labor furnished to make repairs to City Uog Pound, as
I per approved statements on file in the City #uditor's Uffice, as follows:
November 29, 1943 $68.95
December 3, 1943 99.75
Total TSGR Y0,
l PASSTD AND APPROVED on the 9th day of December, 1943,

wus B. Mauermann
MAYOR

ATTEST:

sam C. Bennett

. City Clerk
* * *
APPRO. NO. 37L AN ORDINANCE (515)
’ APPROPRIATING $59.44 OUT OF 1943 GENERAL FUND - POLICE
DEPARTMENT - 10 DEFRAY EXPENSHES OF JOHN W. FITCH, JR. IN
ATTENDING NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY TRAFFIC INSTITUTE,
EVANSTON, ILLINOIS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the vommissioners of the €ity of San Antonio, that, the sum of $59.44,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 General fund - Police Department -
payable to John W, Fiteh, Jr. a member of the Police Uepartment of the City of Sah Antonio,
‘'exas, for expenses incurred from November 16, 1943, through November 30, 1943 in attending
the Northwestern University Traffic Institute, Svanston, lllinois, as per statement on file in

the City #uditor's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of wvecember, 1943.

Gus B. Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam U, bennett
City vlerk
* * *
APPRO. NO. 375 AN ORDINANCE (516)

APPRUPRIATING $160.00 OUv O¢ 1943 GENERAL FUND TO PAY
RENT FOR CONUIROL CENI'ER AND U. S. EMPLOYMENT SERVICE.

BE 11" ORDAINED by the vYommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $160.00,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 ueneral rund, out of the following de-
partments, and payable to the person or persons as shown below:

Civilian vefense vept.:=

rrost National Bank Building
Control Uenter Kgnt - vecember 1943 $60.00

U.S. Employment Service:-
Mortgage Loan & Agency Lo,
U. 5. Employment Service Rent Dec. 1943
210 West Nueva otreet. 100.00

$160.00

PASSED AND APPROvVED on the 9th day of December, 1943.
ATIEST: uus B. Mauermann

Sam Y. Hennett, City Clerk * N * MAY OR




|4oLdy

APPRO. NO., 376 AN ORDINANCE (517)

APPROPRIATING $5.58 IN PAYMENYT 10 SPILLMAN & SPILIMAN, ARCHITECTS,
FOr FEES ON EXTRA WORK BY CONTRACYTOR ON PUBLIC HEALTH CENTER IN
COMMERCE BUILDING.
BE 1t ORDAINED BY wHE COMMISSIONERS Or wHE CITY OF SAN ANYTON10:-
1. That $5.58 is appropriated hereby out of the 1942 General rund - Health vepartment,
ih payment to Spillman & Spillman, Architects, for fees on extra work by the contractor on the l

Public Health Center in the Commeree puilding, as per approved statements attached hereto.

2, PASSED AND APPROVED this 9th day of December, A. v. 1943.

Gus o, Mauermann

M A Y OCR
APIEST: : _ II

Sam U, DPennett

City vlerk
-~ * *
APPRO. NO. 377 AN ORDINANCE (518)
APPROPRIATING $49.00 OUY OF 1943 GENERAL rUND, PAUPER .

INYEHMENYT DEPARTMENT, KO BURIAL OF PAUPERS DURING 1'HE
MONYH Of WOveMBER, L1943. ‘

Bs 11 ORDAINED by the vommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $49.00,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1943 ueneral #und - Pauper Interment Lepartment -
payable to vastillo runersl Home, for burial of paupers during the month of November 1943, as
per approved bill on file in the City auditor's uffice.

PASSED AND APPRUVEU on the 9th day of becember, 1943.

Gus B. Mauermann '
MA-Y OR

ATTEST:
Sam C. Bennett
City vlerk
* * *
APPRO. NO. 378 AN ORDINANCE (519)
APPROPRIATING $67.50 OUT OF 1943 GENERAL FUND - HEALTH
DEPARTMENT - 'O PAY DR. BALLARD, E. GALLOWAY, FOR PRO-
FESSIONAL SERVICES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Yommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $67.50,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 General Fuhd - Health Department - to

pay br. Ballard E. Galloway for professional services rendered to Pneumo-thorax administered

at the Tuberculosis Clinic, Kobert B. Green, Hospital, during the months of October and Novem- '
ber, as per approved statement on file in the City Auditor's 6ffice as follows:
Oct. 4 & 5 @ $7.50 $15.00
Nov. 3-8-10-15-17-22 & 24 @ $7.50 52,50
Total $67.50 I
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of Uecember, 1943,

Gus B. Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam U, Bennett ! '
City Clerk




APPRO., NO. 379 AN ORDINANCE (520)

APPROPRIATING $16.38 OUT OF 1943 GENERAL FUND - VARIOUS

DEPARTMENTS - TO PAY FOR RECORDING FEES, TELEGRAMS AND
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Yommissioners of the City of San Antoﬂio, that, the sum of $16.38,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1943 Ueneral Kund - Various Departments -
to pay for Kecording fees, Telegrams and Miscellaneous mxpenditures, as per approved invoices
on file in the City faditor's Office, payable out of the following departments:
Public Affairs in General $12.63
Sanitation, Parks & Public Property 1.50
Streets & Public Improvements 2.25

Total $16,38

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of December, 1943.

Gus B, Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam U, Bennett
City Clerk
* * *
AN ORDINANCE (521)e
EMPLOYING M. L. DIVER.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That M. L. Diver is employed by the City of San Antonio as Post War Planningiﬁngineer
to prepare such projects, plans and specifications as the vYommissioners of the City 6f San
Antonio direct, on a month to month basis, at a salary of $666.66 per month.

2. All of the plans, specifications and other information produged by the Lngineer
under this project shall be the property of the City of San Antonio and when completed shall
be filed in the office of the City Engineer.

3. PASSED AND AP ROVED this 9th day of Lecember, A. D, 1943.

Gus B, Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam U, Bennett
City vlerk
* * *
APPRO. NO. 380 AN ORDINANCE (522)
APPROPRIATING $551.61 IN PAYMENT TO CHAMBERLAIN & STRAIN,
CONTRACTOR, FOR ADDITIONAL ¥WORK ON THE PUBLIC HEALTH CENTER
IN THE COMMERCE BUILDING.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
l.  That $551.61 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1942 General fund -
Health Department, in payment to Vhamberlain & Strain, Yontractor, for additional work on the

Public Health Center in the Yommerce Building, according to approved statements attached hereto

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 9th day of Uecember, A. U. 1943.

Gus B, Mauermann
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Sam C. Bennett

City vlerk




APPRO. NO. 381 AN ORDINANCE (523)e

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL, CREATING CONTRACT AND MAKING APPROPRIATION
FOR MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES, WITH SCHULZE BROS. MFG. CO., 110
IDAHO STREET.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COVMMISSIONERS OF THE CITYIOF SAN ANTONIO:-

l: That this Ordinance evidences the acceptance of the attached Bidders Proposal, and
makes a contract according to the terms of the Proposal,the Charter and pelevant Ordinances
of the City of San Antonio, with Schulze Bros. Mfg. Co., 110 Idaho Street. I

2: An appropriation is mafe hereby in the amount of $427.50 from the 1943 Ueneral fund,
Colored Auditorium fund to pay the debt created by this Ordinance; a<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>